

P. O. BOX 1876



HOBBS OFFICE O. C. C.
MIDLAND, TEXAS
APR 16 2 16 PM '69

February 21, 1969

Sam Boren
1102 Vaughn Bldg.
Midland, Texas 79701

Gentlemen:

The following is the inclination report on your Crowley State "A" #1 located in Lea County, New Mexico.

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degree)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
420'	1/4	1.85	1.85
750	1/4	1.45	3.30
1603	1/2	7.42	10.72
2504	1	15.71	26.43
3450	1 1/4	20.62	47.05
4280	3/4	10.87	57.92
5260	1	17.15	75.07
6260	1/2	8.7	83.77
7040	3/4	10.22	93.99
7790	1 1/4	16.35	110.44
8618	3/4	10.84	121.28
8910	3/4	3.83	125.11
9180	1/4	1.19	126.30
9950	1/2	6.53	132.83
10360	3/4	4.85	137.68
Total Displacement			137.68

Yours truly,

FWA Drilling Company, Inc.

Clint Hurt

Before me personally appeared Clint Hurt known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above. Witnesseth my hand this 26st day of February, 1969.

Jackie Smoody
Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas